Tariff Notice No. 1971/61—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
13797	32.09.03	Pigments in aqueous dispersions, used in making leather finishes	Free		25%	10.8	156	1/7/67	30/6/71
13714	34.03.03	Metal drawing compounds as may be approved: per gal.	Free	İ	7c	10.8		' '	, ,
9		Approved: Germ Aldra Germ Antifoam Compound 450	1160	•••	/ (10.0	••	1/10/68 1/10/68	30/6/71 30/6/71
		Germ Antifoam BW						1/10/68 1/10/68 1/10/68 1/10/68	30/6/71 30/6/71 30/6/71 30/6/71
		Germ Paste B Germ Paste R.O.D. Germ R.O.D. paste No. 2 (Odin P2)				i		1/10/68 1/7/67 1/10/68	30/6/71 30/6/71 30/6/71 30/6/71
		Germ R.O.D. paste No. 3X						1/10/68 1/10/68 1/10/68	30/6/71 30/6/71 30/6/71
		Odin P3919	.		20.07	10.0	111	1/7/67	30/6/71 30/6/71
13714 13714 13728	34.03.04 34.03.04 38.19.99	Houghto-Draw 3105 Houghto-Draw 3108 Biosorb glove powder for applying to surgeons' hands	Free Free		20 % 20 %	10.8 10.8	111 111	1/10/68 1/10/68	31/6/71 31/6/71
13725	38.19.99	before using gloves Hocut 237, a liquid synthetic coolant	Free Free	10%	12½% 20% 20% 25%	23.8 10.8	10	1/12/69 1/7/67	31/3/71 30/6/71
13725 13685	38.19.99 Chapter	Houghto-Grind 50, a liquid synthetic coolant Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses:	Free Free		20 %	10.8	10	1/7/67	30/6/71
13551	39 84.23	Braided or reinforced, less than ½ in. internal diameter Excavating machines, self-propelled, other than tractor mounted shovels: also parts therefor excluding					35	1/7/68	30/6/71
12689	84.61.09	buckets, shovels or grabs Valves especially suited for use in Exhaust Brake	Free	20%	25%	10.2	159	1/7/67	30/6/71
12867	34.01.02	Systems for vehicles	Free		15%	10.8	92	1/7/67	30/6/71

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 8 July 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of June 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1971/62—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods concerned at substantive rates of duty:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
13401	84.63.04	Gears and shafts being catalogued spare parts of Opperman gear boxes	Free	20%	25%	10.2		1/7/67	30/6/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 8 July 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above described goods produced in New Zealand, and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b. insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of June 1971.